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Introduction: 
 
 This report presents the measurement of the MAB calibration bench, performed 
on October 9th , 2007 in the I4 Hall.  
 
Configuration:  
 

 About 40 to 50 pitures were taken to measure all points on the camera plates in a 
well distributed configuration.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Figure 1: Configuration of LTD measurements in the MAB calibration bench area 
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Measurements: 
 
 
All survey reference holes on the fixed plates on wall 200 have been measured. 
In each reference hole, a PG button target was inserted. The offset of the measured point 
to the reference surface is 15mm. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Figure 2: Photogrammetric survey targets on wall 000 / 100 (left) and wall 200 / 300 (right) 

 
 
3.2 Point names: 
 
 

12101
1210

Wall 200
1200

2210

2200

3210

3200

4200 4210

12102

12103

12001

12002

12003

22101

22102

22103

22001

22002

22003

32101

32102

32103

32001

32002

32002

42001

42002

42003
42103

42102

42101
 

Figure 3: Point names for Wall 200 (outside view from wall 300) 
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Name X (mm) Y (mm) Z (mm) RMS X (mm) RMS Y (mm) RMS Z (mm) DXYZ (mm) DX (mm) DY (mm) DZ (mm) Rays
100 2655.72 -3779.51 -894.91 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.12 0.02 0.11 0.02 15
101 2696.76 -3778.07 -329.71 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.11 0.05 0.06 0.08 21
102 2711.91 -3777.15 167.15 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.15 0.00 0.11 0.11 19
103 2706.34 -3776.53 592.51 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.09 -0.01 -0.01 0.09 15
105 1836.01 -3773.78 -843.31 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.08 -0.05 0.07 -0.02 25
106 1847.70 -3772.09 -309.18 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.07 -0.01 0.03 0.06 34
107 1824.26 -3771.01 44.97 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.02 -0.04 0.02 35
108 1813.12 -3769.95 640.84 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 -0.01 0.03 0.00 31
109 1794.52 -3769.44 1135.21 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.06 -0.04 0.00 -0.05 15
110 878.44 -3762.67 -811.32 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.07 -0.06 0.00 -0.03 31
111 878.76 -3763.90 -285.34 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.03 -0.04 0.00 43
112 880.68 -3765.37 213.96 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.02 -0.04 -0.02 43
113 873.95 -3766.42 651.57 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.03 -0.04 -0.05 38
114 858.67 -3768.17 1144.71 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.12 0.00 -0.05 -0.10 25
115 67.45 -3756.92 -783.61 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 -0.04 0.00 0.00 23
116 58.78 -3758.28 -283.53 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.00 -0.05 -0.01 34
117 -176.45 -3757.71 172.20 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.02 -0.04 -0.04 39
118 48.40 -3760.78 695.08 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.03 -0.02 -0.04 34
119 48.48 -3761.87 1142.82 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.10 0.06 -0.01 -0.08 25
120 -746.30 -3755.79 -754.29 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.12 -0.11 -0.04 0.00 21
121 -758.34 -3756.38 -252.95 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.04 0.00 0.02 36
122 -1508.81 -3751.74 704.34 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.06 -0.01 0.05 0.03 23
123 -725.72 -3758.32 701.19 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.09 0.06 0.07 -0.03 36
124 -404.27 -3761.65 1146.18 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.11 0.10 0.03 -0.04 26
125 -1548.83 -3748.68 -751.35 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.17 -0.15 -0.08 0.04 12
126 -1548.47 -3749.15 -252.95 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.14 -0.13 0.00 0.04 22
127 -1517.93 -3750.15 207.05 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.10 -0.04 0.09 0.03 27
128 -748.04 -3757.82 200.31 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.02 0.07 0.00 41
129 -1522.87 -3752.77 1140.81 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.07 0.06 -0.02 19

12001 1971.05 -3592.15 133.26 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 -0.01 0.01 32
12002 2026.33 -3592.57 227.74 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.02 31
12003 2121.15 -3593.20 172.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.02 0.00 0.07 28
12101 2157.16 -3593.04 608.39 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.02 -0.05 0.01 20
12102 2253.34 -3593.38 661.89 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.05 -0.01 -0.04 0.03 19
12103 2306.54 -3594.15 565.80 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.06 -0.02 0.00 0.06 21
22001 1275.63 -3586.35 -432.15 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 -0.02 -0.02 -0.02 36
22002 1330.91 -3587.28 -337.48 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 36
22003 1425.72 -3587.41 -393.47 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.03 -0.01 -0.02 -0.02 35
22101 1148.55 -3587.14 26.72 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.02 -0.04 -0.03 37
22102 1243.86 -3587.80 81.41 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.01 -0.04 -0.02 37
22103 1298.17 -3587.84 -14.10 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 -0.02 -0.02 34
32002 116.13 -3579.93 83.32 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.04 -0.01 -0.02 34
32003 210.21 -3580.72 26.59 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.04 -0.01 -0.01 34
32101 158.49 -3581.52 472.73 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.08 -0.02 -0.01 33
32102 254.06 -3582.33 526.27 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.06 -0.03 -0.04 34
32103 307.55 -3582.42 429.95 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.06 -0.02 -0.02 35
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Results of the last measurement 4, comparison with the previous measurement 3. 












	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_0.pdf
	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_1.pdf
	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_2.pdf
	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_3.pdf
	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_4.pdf
	PPL_DEMO_PHOTO_MAB_5.pdf

